Stephen,

Candidates are identified in many ways, some are nominated by others, some apply
personally, others are recruited by individuals or search firms. All of those
materials would be in the possession of the Parker firm as part of their work. The
University does not have an application from Mr. Harreld and there may not be
one.

Likewise, in response to your most recent request for the “statement of accuracy”
Bruce Harreld signed, we have no document responsive to that request, and we are
unclear if such a document exists. If there is a document, it would be in the
possession of the Parker firm.

You may try reaching out directly to Parker Executive Search at the following email
address: support@parkersearch.com

Ul Transparency Officer

Office of the Vice President for Operational Efficiency = and Regulatory
Analysis 230 Jessup Hall lowa City, IA 52242 | Tel: 319-335-0270

NOTICE TO RECIPIENT: THIS MESSAGE AND ANY RESPONSE TO IT MAY
CONSTITUTE A PUBLIC RECORD, AND THEREFORE, MAY BE AVAILABLE UPON
REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH IOWA PUBLIC RECORDS LAW, IOWA CODE
CHAPTER 22.

From: Voyce, Stephen C Sent: Wednesday, September 16, 2015 9:34 PM To: Ul
Public Records Subject: Re: Your Public Records Request, September 15, 2015

Dear -,

Can you double-check this — all members of the Search committee would have had
to review Harreld’s application. This would presumably form part of the university’s
record. Would it not?

Also, if information is retained only by Parker, can you, as a transparency officer,
compel this information?

Best,
Dr. Stephen Voyce

Assistant Professor
English Department



Digital Studio for the Public Arts & Humanities
University of lowa
EPB 362 | stephenvoyce.org

From: Ul Public Records <public-records@uiowa.edu> Date: Wednesday,
September 16, 2015 at 5:00 PM To: College of Liberal Arts and Sciences <stephen-
Voyce@uiowa.edu> Subject: Your Public Records Request, September 15, 2015

Stephen,

In response to your public records request, copied below, attached is Bruce
Harreld’s CV. Any other documents he may have submitted would be in the
possession of Parker Executive Search. We do not have any other documents
responsive to your request.

Ul Transparency Officer

Office of the Vice President for Operational Efficiency = and Regulatory
Analysis 230 Jessup Hall lowa City, IA 52242 | Tel: 319-335-0270

NOTICE TO RECIPIENT: THIS MESSAGE AND ANY RESPONSE TO IT MAY
CONSTITUTE A PUBLIC RECORD, AND THEREFORE, MAY BE AVAILABLE UPON
REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH IOWA PUBLIC RECORDS LAW, IOWA CODE
CHAPTER 22.

From: Ulowa Open-Records [mailto:open-records@iowa.uiowa.edu] Sent:
Wednesday, September 16, 2015 6:30 AM

A new public records request was submitted:

? Request Number: 980

? Public Request Number: 1889

? Submission Date: Tuesday, September 15, 2015

? Requestor: Stephen Voyce

? Email Address: stephen-voyce@uiowa.edu

Question:

To follow up on a previous request for information: I would like to request a copy of
Bruce Harreld's application for the position of President. Thank you.




